# TCH \$165,00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/04/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersecurities, Inc.		09/04/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transamerica Financial Advisors, Inc.	
Street Address:	570 Carillon Parkway	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2425919	TOTAL PRACTICE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1740665	INTERSECURITIES
Registration Number:	1939326	ISI INTERSECURITIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2848762	ISI ONLINE ELITE
Registration Number:	3289803	STRENGTH WITH INDEPENDENCE
Registration Number:	2652625	ELITE CAPITAL ADVISORS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)906-8669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-906-8618

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Eric T. Fingerhut

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300 West

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0535

900181835

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066145.0001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut			
Signature:	/eric t. fingerhut/			
Date:	01/20/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0536

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL ADVISORS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1984, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PIONEER WESTERN DISTRIBUTORS, INC." TO "IDEX DISTRIBUTORS, INC.", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1990, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDEX DISTRIBUTORS, INC. " TO "INTERSECURITIES, INC. ", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1991, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERSECURITIES, INC." TO "TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL ADVISORS,

2051728 8310 AUTHENT\CATION: 8213417

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0537

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 09-07-10

100876167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

# The First State

INC.", FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 10:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL ADVISORS, INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2051728 8310

100876167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 01/20/2011** 

AUTHENTYCATION: 8213417

DATE: 09-07-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0538